Cost Of Living
Calculator

Use the cost of living comparison calculator below to compare the cost of living in two
cities. Simply enter your current income, select your current city, as well as the city you
are relocating to and click calculate. The cost of living calculator will provide you with
the equivalent income needed to maintain your current standard of living.

Data source: ACCRA

City you are moving from

%

City you are moving to

%

Your current income

Your results
To maintain your current standard of
living inSan Antonio-New Braunfels TX
Metro - San Antonio TX, you need to
earn:

®30,145.03

The cost of living is 39.71% lower in
San Antonio-New Braunfels TX Metro -
San Antonio TX.



Housing cost

Home price

Payment + interest

Apartment rent

Mortgage rate

Total energy

Part. electrical

Other energy

Food cost

Hamburger sandwich

Sausage

2-piece chicken

SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA
METRO

$280,475.00

$987.50

$904.56

3.85%

$124.11

$67.14

$56.97

SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA
METRO

$3.83

$3.69

$3.31

SAN ANTONIO-NEW

BRAUNFELS TX METRO -

SAN ANTONIO TX

$203,936.67

$731.46

$879.43

4.01%

$138.38

$93.60

$44.78

SAN ANTONIO-NEW
BRAUNFELS TX METRO -
SAN ANTONIO TX

$3.92

$3.62

$2.76
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Frozen meal

Lettuce

Sweet peas

T-bone steak

Ground beef

Coffee

Parmesan cheese

Potato chips

Orange juice

Canola ol

Potatoes

Dozen eggs

Half-gallon of milk

Peaches

Fried chicken

SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA
METRO

$2.83

$1.29

$0.93

$10.11

$4.74

$4.15

$3.82

$3.29

$3.17

$2.60

$2.55

$2.45

$2.27

$2.02

$1.49

SAN ANTONIO-NEW

BRAUNFELS TX METRO -

SAN ANTONIO TX

$2.49

$1.37

$1.01

$10.45

$3.32

$4.08

$3.83

§3.22

$3.25

$2.32

$3.62

§1.98

$2.46

$2.37

$1.24
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Frozen corn
Margarine

Bananas

Lifestyle cost

Washer repair
Tire balance
Boy's jeans
Cascade

Tennis balls
Women's slacks
Men's shirt
Newspaper

Ibuprofen

SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA
METRO

$1.24

$0.97

$0.49

SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA
METRO

$76.33

$49.96

$20.28

$5.06

$1.98

$38.11

$36.51

$20.00

$8.75

SAN ANTONIO-NEW
BRAUNFELS TX METRO -
SAN ANTONIO TX

$1.10

$0.98

$0.54

SAN ANTONIO-NEW
BRAUNFELS TX METRO -
SAN ANTONIO TX

$59.28

$43.82

$25.53

$5.94

$1.81

§33.73

$30.44

$19.35

$8.37

CHANGE

¢ 11%

1%

> >

11%

CHANGE

22

S°

12

S°

26

S°

17%

—
—

o
o~

17

S°

w
s°

CEEEC eI e

4

a°



Gasoline

Toothpaste

Shampoo

Optometrist

Dentist visit

Vet. services

Beauty salon

Hair cut

Dry cleaning

Bowling

SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA
METRO

$§2.22

$2.15

$0.89

$128.89

§76.78

$45.09

$39.78

$14.89

$9.16

$3.25

SAN ANTONIO-NEW
BRAUNFELS TX METRO -
SAN ANTONIO TX

$2.15

$2.13

$0.85

§74.91

$83.32

$§37.27

$26.82

$15.86

$9.22

$4.23
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