## Cost Of Living Calculator

The cost of living is 39.71% lower in San Antonio-New Braunfels TX Metro - San Antonio TX.

Use the cost of living comparison calculator below to compare the cost of living in two cities. Simply enter your current income, select your current city, as well as the city you are relocating to and click calculate. The cost of living calculator will provide you with the equivalent income needed to maintain your current standard of living.

Data source: ACCRA City you are moving from City you are moving to Your current income REFRESH LISTING Your results To maintain your current standard of living inSan Antonio-New Braunfels TX Metro - San Antonio TX, you need to \$ 30,145.03

## Housing cost

	SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA METRO	SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS TX METRO - SAN ANTONIO TX	CHANGE
Home price	\$280,475.00	\$203,936.67	<b>↓</b> 27%
Payment + interest	\$987.50	\$731.46	<b>↓</b> 26%
Apartment rent	\$904.56	\$879.43	<b>↓</b> 3%
Mortgage rate	3.85%	4.01%	4%
Total energy	\$124.11	\$138.38	12%
Part. electrical	\$67.14	\$93.60	39%
Other energy	\$56.97	\$44.78	<b>↓</b> 21%

## Food cost

	SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA METRO	SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS TX METRO -	CHANGE
	WEIRO	SAN ANTONIO TX	
Hamburger sandwich	\$3.83	\$3.92	2%
Sausage	\$3.69	\$3.62	<b>↓</b> 2%
2-piece chicken	\$3.31	\$2.76	<b>↓</b> 17%

	SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA METRO	SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS TX METRO - SAN ANTONIO TX	CHANGE
Frozen meal	\$2.83	\$2.49	12%
Lettuce	\$1.29	\$1.37	6%
Sweet peas	\$0.93	\$1.01	8%
T-bone steak	\$10.11	\$10.45	3%
Ground beef	\$4.74	\$3.32	30%
Coffee	\$4.15	\$4.08	<b>↓</b> 2%
Parmesan cheese	\$3.82	\$3.83	0%
Potato chips	\$3.29	\$3.22	<b>↓</b> 2%
Orange juice	\$3.17	\$3.25	2%
Canola oil	\$2.60	\$2.32	11%
Potatoes	\$2.55	\$3.62	42%
Dozen eggs	\$2.45	\$1.98	19%
Half-gallon of milk	\$2.27	\$2.46	9%
Peaches	\$2.02	\$2.37	17%
Fried chicken	\$1.49	\$1.24	17%

	SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA METRO	SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS TX METRO - SAN ANTONIO TX	CHANGE
Frozen corn	\$1.24	\$1.10	<b>↓</b> 11%
Margarine	\$0.97	\$0.98	1%
Bananas	\$0.49	\$0.54	11%

## Lifestyle cost

	SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA METRO	SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS TX METRO - SAN ANTONIO TX	CHANGE
Washer repair	\$76.33	\$59.28	22%
Tire balance	\$49.96	\$43.82	12%
Boy's jeans	\$20.28	\$25.53	26%
Cascade	\$5.06	\$5.94	17%
Tennis balls	\$1.98	\$1.81	9%
Women's slacks	\$38.11	\$33.73	11%
Men's shirt	\$36.51	\$30.44	17%
Newspaper	\$20.00	\$19.35	3%
Ibuprofen	\$8.75	\$8.37	4%

	SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD CA METRO	SAN ANTONIO-NEW BRAUNFELS TX METRO - SAN ANTONIO TX	CHANGE
Gasoline	\$2.22	\$2.15	4%
Toothpaste	\$2.15	\$2.13	1%
Shampoo	\$0.89	\$0.85	4%
Optometrist	\$128.89	\$74.91	42%
Dentist visit	\$76.78	\$83.32	9%
Vet. services	\$45.09	\$37.27	17%
Beauty salon	\$39.78	\$26.82	33%
Hair cut	\$14.89	\$15.86	7%
Dry cleaning	\$9.16	\$9.22	1%
Bowling	\$3.25	\$4.23	30%